Promoter/ Chairman & Managing Director
39,29,097 (Thirty-Nine Lakh Twenty-Nine
thousand Ninety-Seven) Equity Shares 36.44% of
Total Paid-up share capital.

10 The change in control, if any, in the company
that would occur consequent to the preferential
offer

No change in control

11 The number of persons to whom allotment on
preferential basis have already been made
during the financial year, in terms of number of
securities as well as price

Not Applicable

12 The justification for the allotment proposed
to be made for consideration other than cash
together with valuation report of the registered
valuer.

Not Applicable

RACL Geartech Limited

NOTICE OF THE FIRST EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING 7

Details as required under Companies Act, 2013 and ICDR Regulations are set out below:

Shareholding Pattern of the issuer (Company) before (pre-issue) and after (post-issue) the preferential
issue of equity shares involved in the present resolution are stated below:

Sr. No. Category Pre issue shareholding
(as on 17.05.2019)

Post issue shareholding

No. of Shares
Held

% of Total
share-holding

No. of Shares
Held

% of Total
Share-holding

(A) Promoter’s Holding
(1) Indian:
(a) Individuals 3708916 36.08 4208916 39.04
(b) Body Corporate and

Financial Institution
1540437 14.98 1540437 14.28

Sub-Total (A)(1) 5249353 51.06 5749353 53.32
(2) Foreign Promoters - - - -

Sub-Total (A)(2) - - - -
Total Promoter’s
Holding (A)=(A)
(1)+(A)(2)

5249353 51.06 5749353 53.32

(B) Non-Promoter’s
Shareholding:

(1) Institutional
Investors

(a) Mutual Fund / UTI
/ Insurance Co’s/
Foreign Institutional
Investors (FII)

- - - -

(b) Financial Institutions/
Banks

500 0.01 500 0.01

Sub-Total (B)(1) 500 0.01 500 0.01
(2) Non-Institution:
(a) Private Corporate

Bodies
250852 2.44 250852 2.33

(b) Directors including
KMP and their
relatives

61700 0.60 61700 0.57

(c) Indian Public
(Individuals)

3561991 34.64 3561991 33.04

(d ) Others (including
NRIs)

1157204 11.25 1157204 10.73

Sub-Total (B)(2) 5031747 48.93 5031747 46.67
Total Non-
Promoter’s
Shareholding (B)
= (B)(1)+(B)(2)

5032247 48.94 5032247 46.68

GRAND TOTAL
(A+B)

10281600 100 10781600 100

RACL Geartech Limited

NOTICE OF THE FIRST EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING8

Details as required under the ICDR Regulations are set out below:

a)   Object of the preferential issue:

	 The proceeds of the preferential offer are proposed to be used for the business, operational and general
corporate requirements of the Company, including for funding working capital of the Company.

b)	 Proposal/Intention of the promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Issuer (Company)
to subscribe to the offer:

	 Mr. Gursharan Singh, Promoter/ director/ key Managerial Personnel of the company is subscribing to the